

## **Application for the Jim Moorhead Scholarship**

#### **Instructions and Checklist**

### **Eligibility**

The award of the Jim Moorhead Scholarship (the "Scholarship") is a grant towards tuition at St. Mary's High School for students enrolling in grades 9-12 (the award shall apply towards tuition only, exclusive of any required fees for books, activities, etc.)

Applicants must be an active participant on a youth or high school lacrosse team and entering grades 9-12 at St. Mary's High School during the subsequent academic year. Once awarded, the Scholarship shall remain in effect for each academic year through graduation, provided the student is an active member on any team in the St. Mary's Boys Lacrosse Program and remains enrolled in the High School in good academic standing. A key factor in the evaluation of Scholarship candidates will be each candidate's performance on the lacrosse field for their Rec/Club/HS team during the year preceding enrollment at St. Mary's High School. The award will also be based upon academic excellence, personal qualifications, and coaches' recommendations.

#### Checklist

The application must include materials in the following order:

- 1. The Application Form
- 2. Two letters of recommendation: one from a teacher within the past 3 academic years; and one from a lacrosse coach not affiliated with St. Mary's High School in any way.
- 3. Applicant's one page essay on: "What it means to be a student athlete and represent your school on the playing field."

Please submit the Application and all documents at the same time. The Application deadline is February 1<sup>st</sup>. Awards will be announced in March and sent to the Director of Admissions of St. Mary's High School for application to the student's tuition account upon enrollment in the subsequent academic year.

Applications should be mailed to: Royal Blue Club C/O Mullen, Sondberg, Wimbish & Stone, PA 2553 Housley Road, Suite 200 Annapolis, MD 21401



# **Application for the Jim Moorhead Scholarship**

Date:	
Student Name	
Parents Name:	_
Address:	_
City State and Zip:	_
Grade Entering at St Mary's:	
Sports Playing at St. Mary's other than Lacrosse:	
If at any time following the award of the Scholarship it is determined the participating member (i.e. a rostered team member regardless of injury status). Boys Lacrosse Program (Varsity, JV or F/S) or fails to remain eligible to particular due to academics or any other reason, any funds not yet paid as part of the Schor withheld and Scholarship funds for subsequent academic year(s) may be with a position on a team within the Lacrosse Program.	in the St. Mary's High School icipate in High School athletics olarship award may be revoked
By your execution of this Application, you hereby authorize the St. Mary's I member of the St. Mary's High School faculty and administration to disclose ir academic standing necessary to verify all qualifications associated with this Scho	nformation regarding your son's
Agreed to and accepted this day of, 20	
Student Signature Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature Date	